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CONTACTS FOR ANIMAL DISEASE EMERGENCY RESPONSE  
(1/1/06) 

 
 
Name 

Affiliation Address E-Mail Phone FAX 

Alves, Chuck Dept. Dir. 
RIDOT 

2 Capital Hill 
Providence, RI  02908 

calves@dot.state.ri.us 222-2481 222-2086 

Angell, Warren Information Mgt 
DEM 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

warren.angell@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 2424 

 

Ayars, Kenneth Chief 
Dept. of Agriculture 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

ken.ayars@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4500 

222-6047 

Balboni, Anne RI Critical Incident Stress 
Team 

22 Laura Circle 
Cranston 
RI 02920 

branba@aol.com 
 

763-2778 
465-2897 
cell 

463-9464 

Ball, James Prin/Env.Scientist 
DEM/Compliance & 
Inspection 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02920 

james.ball@dem.ri.gov 222-1360 
ext 7129 

222-3811 

Bandy, Utpala Epedemiologist 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

utpalab@doh.state.ri.us 222-2432 
ext 2577 

222-2488 

Belinsky, Peter Dept. of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

peter.belinski@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4508 

222-6047 

Bettencourt, Alan Exec. Director 
RI Farm Bureau 

2227 Plainfield Pike 
Rear 
Johnston 
RI 02919 

albettjr@aol.com 647-3570 
556-7605 
cell 

647-0410 

Bourn, Thomas Deputy Chief 
DEM Forest Env/Chopmist 
Hill 

1037 Hartford Pike 
N. Scituate 
RI 02857 

thomas.bourn@dem.ri.gov 647-3367 
647-4389 

647-3590 

Bowers, Paulette Milk Inspection 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence, RI 02908 

 222-7724  

Burns, Ted DEM - Air Resources 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

ted.burns@dem.ri.gov 222-2808 
ext 7013 

222-2017 

Bushmich, Sandy UCONN     U-89 
Vet Diagnostic Lab 

6IN.Eagleville Road 
Storrs U-3089 
CT 06269 

sandra.bushmich@uconn.edu (860) 486-
0846 
(860) 486-
3738 

(860) 486-
3936 

Campbell, Tom DEM/Compliance & 
Inspection 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02920 

thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov 222-1360 
x7128 

222-3811 

Carlson, Laura Animal Health 
Dept. of Agriculture 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

laura.carlson@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4522 

222-6047 

Carney, Sean DEM 
Inspection/Compliance 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

sean.carney@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 7411 

222-3811 

Chateauneuf, Russell Water Resources 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

russ.chateauneuf@dem.ri.gov 222-3961 
ext 7700 

222-6177 

Combs, Walter Ex. Dir., Environmental 
Health 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

waltc@doh.state.ri.us 222-2231 
ext 3118 

222-6953 

Comella, Augustine Col Wing Cmdr. 
RI Civil Air Patrol 

2435 Cranston St. 
Cranston, RI  02920 

ricapcandoit@aol.com 737-8490 
641-9108 

732-0532 

Cook, Candie Em Resp Coor 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

candie.cook@health.ri.gov 222-6868 
639-5199 

222-6953 

Cullion, Cheryl Roger Wm Park Zoo 1000 Elmwood Ave 
Providence 
RI 02905 

ccullion@rwpzoo.org 785-3510 
ext 344 

941-3988 

Davis, Marisa Animal Health 
Dept. of Agriculture 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

mcoates@dem.state.ri.us 222-2781 
ext 4515 

222-6047 



Animal Disease Plan – Contacts for Animal Disease ER RI DEM ERP 6-9-6, p. 2 

Deming, Jane Prov. Animal Resp Team 120 Haskell St 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

education@parL.org 421-1399 
ext. 13 

861-8086 

Dimaio, Steve Supervisor 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

stephen.dimaio@health.ri.gov 222-7729 
 

222-4775 

Drew, Helen RI Dept. of Health 3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

helen.drew@health.ri.gov 222-2231 
 

222-6548 

Drew, Vicky Resource Conservationist 
USDA-Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

60 Quaker Ln/46 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

vicky.drew@ri.usda.gov 828-1300 
 

828-0433 

Duhamel, Peter Water Res. 
DEM/ Water Resources 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

peter.duhamel@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 7606 

222-6177 

Finocchio, Ernie Director 
SPCA 

186 Amaral St 
Riverside 
RI 02915 

rispca@aol.com 438-8150 438-8154 

Gibson, Lori Wildlife Biology 
DEM/Fish and Wildlife 

P.O. Box 218 
W. Kingston 
RI 02892 

Laurie.gibson@dem.ri.gov 789-0281 783-7490 

Gifford, David Director, RIDOH 3 Capital Hill 
Providence, RI  02908 

david. gifford@health.ri.gov 222-2231 222-6548 

Grandchamp, Laurie DEM Waste Management 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov 222-2797 
ext 7143 

222-3812 

Hall, Steven Chief 
DEM/Enforcement 

235 Promenade St 
Providence,  
RI  02908 

steven.hall@dem.ri.gov 222-2284 
 

222-6823 

Hannafin, Chris DVM  
RI Public Health Vet 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

christopher.hannifan@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4503 

640-4506 

Hoenig, Donald Me St. Vet 
Dept. of Agr/Animal Health 

28 State House Sta 
Augusta 
ME 
04333 

donald.e.hoenig@maine.gov (207) 287-
3701 
 

(207) 287-
7548 

Jordan, Paul DEM 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

paul.jordan.dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 4315 

222-2069 

Julian, Ernest RI Dept. of Health 3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

erniej@doh.state.ri.us 222-4774 222-4775 

Kay, Mary Legal Serv. 
DEM/Legal 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 2304 

274-7337 

Kenyon, Mike District Conservationist 
Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

60 Quaker Ln/46 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

michael.kenyon@ri.usda.gov 822-8821 828-0433 

Kerry Rood Vt St. Vet 
Dept. of Agr/Animal Health 

116 State St/Dr 20 
Montepelier 
VT 05602 

drrood@agr.state.vermont.us (802) 828-
2421 

(802) 828-
5983 

Kim Langello Environmental Health Food 
Specialist 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capitol Hill Rm. 203 
Providence 
RI 02908 

Kiml.dohpo1.bohd 222-7718 222-4775 

Klaffki, Nancy RIVMA 11 South Angel St. 
#347 
Providence, RI 02906-
5206 

rivma@rivma.org (866) 277-
0238 
(877) 521-
0103 

(866) 277-
0238 

LaFrance, Bob USDA-APHIS  
(now DHS) 

60 Quaker Ln/46 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

   

Lane, Bernard Finances 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

berniel@doh.state.ri.us 222-1001 222-1256 

Langello, Kimberly Food Security Coord 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

kimberly.langello@health.ri.gov 222-7719 222-4775 



Animal Disease Plan – Contacts for Animal Disease ER RI DEM ERP 6-9-6, p. 3 

Lapinsky, Mike DEM/Fish and Wildlife P.O. Box 218 
W. Kingston 
RI 02892 

michael.lapinsky@dem.ri.gov 789-7083 
ext 7083 

783-4460 

Lawson, Jim RI Dept of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

james.lawson@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4519 

222-6047 

Lee, Ron DOH 3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02903 

ron.lee@health.ri.gov 222-2712 222-6953 

Leo, John DEM/Compliance & 
Inspection 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02920 

john.leo@dem.ri.gov 222-1360 
ext 7127 

222-3811 

Lopes-Duguay, Liz Dept. of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI  
02908 

liz.lopesduguay@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4510 

222-6047 

Macedo, Larry RI Emer Mgt Agency 
Chief Planner 

645 New London Ave 
Cranston 
RI 02920 

lawrence.macedo@ri.ngb.army.
mil 

946-9996 
462-7126 
 

944-1891 

Marshall, Robert Assistant Director 
RI Dept. of Health 

3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 02908 

robert.marshall@health.ri.gov 222-2231 222-6548 

Martin, Dennis Dept of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

dennis.martin@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 
ext 4509 

222-6047 

McAvoy, Gerald DEM, Legal 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

gerald.mcavoy@dem.ri.gov 222-6607 
ext 2301 

274-7337 

McKenna, Tom Lab Chief 
USDA-APHIS Veterinary 
Serv 

P.O. Box 848 
Greenport 
NY 11944 

  (631) 323-
3366 

Mederios, Mr Trooper 
RI State Police 

311 Danielson Pike 
N.Scituate 
RI 02857 

dmederios@risp.state.ri.us 444-1140 444-1141 

Miller, Glenn Management Serv/DEM 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

glenn.miller@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 222-3869 

Mitchell, Brad Ma. St. Vet 
Dept. of Agr/Suite 500 

251 Causeway St 
Boston 
Ma 
02114 

brad.mitchell@state.ma.us (617) 626-
1795 

(617) 626-
1850 

Morris, Stephanie Director's Office/ DEM 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

stephanie.morris@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 222-6802 

Mouradjian, Larry Natural Resources 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 222-6605 
ext 2414 

222-6802 

Mulhare, Mike DEM Emergency 
Response 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

michael.mulhare@dem.ri.gov 222-2771 222-6802 

Neubauer, George Dir. Health & Safety 
RI Red Cross 

105 Gano St. 
Providence 
RI 02906 

neubauerg@riredcross.org 831-7700 831-0502 

Newman, Ron RI Dept of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

ron.newman@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 222-6047 

O’Donnell, Steve RI State Police 311 Danielson Pike 
N. Scituate 
RI  02857 

Sodonnell@risp.state.ri.us 444-1002 444-1074 

O'Brien, Robert Principal Projects Manager 
RI Emergency 
Management Agency 

645 New London Ave. 
Cranston 
RI 02920 

robert.obrien@ri.ngb.army.mil 462-7113 944-1891 

Panciera, Ernie DEM/Water Resources 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

ernie.panciera@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 222-6177 

Pearson, George A. RI National Guard, Plan 
Operations Military Officer 

645 New London Ave 
Cranston 
RI 02920 

george.pearson@ri.ngb.army.mil 275-4123 
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Pena, Tracy DEM 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02920 

traci.pena@dem.ri.gov 222-4700 
ext 2410 

222-6802 

Pepper, Eugene DEM/ Dept. of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

eugene.pepper@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 222-6047 

Peterman, Liz DEM/ Dept. of Agriculture 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

elisabeth.peterman@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 222-6047 

Petersen, Karen Sec/State vet  
DEM/ Dept. of Agriculture 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

karen.petersen@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 222-6047 

Pindell, Tim Resource Conservationist 
Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

60 Quaker Ln/46 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

timpindell@ri.usda.gov 822-8817 828-0433 

Powell, Stephanie Communication 
DEM/Director's Office 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

stephanie.powell@dem.ri.gov 222-2771 222-6802 

Ridesatthedoor, Roylene Dir., Natl. Resource 
Conservation Service 

60 Quaker Lane/46 
Warwick, RI  02886 

roylene.rides_at_the_ 
door@ri.usda.gov 

828-1300 828-0433 

Ruggeri, John MIS 
RI Dept. of Envior. Mgt 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

john.ruggieri@dem.ri.gov 222-6825 222-3432 

Ryan, Patricia Director of Military Support 
RI National Guard 

645 New London 
Avenue  
Cranston, RI  02920 

patricia.ryan@ri.ngb.army.mil 275-4123 275-4011 

Ryan, Theresa DEM 235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02908 

theresa.ryan@dem.ri.gov 222-1360 222-3811 

Seemann, Jeffrey PhD  
RI Agric.Exp. Station 

RI Coop Ext. 
Kingston 
RI 02881 

jseemann@uri.edu 874-2957 874-4017 

Sherman, Bruce Conn.St Vet 
Dept. of Agriculture 

165 Capitol Street 
Hartfort, CT  06106 

bruce.sherman@po.state.ct.us (860) 713-
2506 

(860) 713-
2515 

Smith, Wm USDA Area Vet in Chg 160 Worcester Prov Rd
Sutton 
MA 01590 

william.g.smith@aphis.usda.gov (508) 865-
1421 

(508) 865-
9317 

Sosnowski, Sue Representative POBx722 glenrockrd 
W. Kingston 
RI 02822 

Sen-sosnowski@rilin.state.ri.us 222-4200 222-2967 

Sousa, Luis Manager 
RI Hospital/AMC Cent Res 

593 Eddy Street 
Providence 
RI 02903 

LASousa@Lifespan.org 444-5788 444-4195 

Steven Crawford NH St. Vet 
Dept. of Agr/Animal Health 

25 Capital St2nd FL 
Concord 
NH 03302 

scrawford@agr.state.nh.us (603) 271-
2404 

(603) 271-
1109 

Sue Stenhouse Governor's Office/Capital 
Hill 

82 Smith Street 
Providence 
RI 02908 

sstenhouse@gov.state.ri.us 222-2389 222-8094 

Sullivan, Michael Director 
DEM 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

mIchael.sullivan@dem.ri.gov 222-2771 222-6802 

Swanberg, Jim Captain 
RI State Police 

311 Danielson Pike 
N. Scituate 
RI 02857 

jswanberg@risp.state.ri.us 444-1007 444-1074 

Swanson, Robert St Ex Dir. 
USDA/FSA 

60 Quaker Lane/40 
Warwick 
RI 02886 

robert.swanson@ri.usda.gov 828-8232 528-5260 

Takach, Mary Jo DOH 3 Capital Hill 
Providence 
RI 

maryjot@doh.state.ri.us 222-7822 222-6683 

Teft, Brian Princ. Biologist 
DEM/Fish and Wildlife 

PO Box 218 
W. Kingston 
RI 02892 

brian.tefft@dem.ri.gov 789-0281 783-7490 

Thurn, Loren President 
RI Agricultural Council 

204 Burnthill Rd. 
Hope, RI  02831 

lorenthurn@aol.com 823-4515 823-4515 

Tremblay, David Governors office 82 Smith St./ 
Providence 
RI 02908 

dtremblay@gov.state.ri.us 222-8139 222-8093 
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Volpe, Stephen Deputy Chief 
Dept. of Agriculture 

235 Promenade St 
Providence 
RI 02809 

stephen.volpe@dem.ri.gov 222-2781 222-6047 

Walsh, Noreen DVM 
USDA Vet Med Officer 

160 Worcerster Prov 
Sutton 
MA 01590 

noreen.r.walsh@aphis.usda.gov (508) 865-
1421 
(508) 245-
9768 

(508) 865-
9217 

Warren, Robert J. Exec Dir 
RI Emer Mgt Agency 

645 New London Ave 
Cranston 
RI 02920 

robert.j.warren@ri.ngb.army.mil 946-9996 944-1891 

White, Raymond Captain, RI State Police 311 Danielson Pike 
N. Scituate 
RI  02857 

rwhite@risp@state.ri.us 444-1006 444-1074 

 


